
 Second Training Session Horizontal 
Issues: Research and Development 
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Property Rights and Trade Acqui  

 
            Course 

Presenters:        Juan Gascón (AETIC)  
Javier Valero (AETIC)  
David Alonso (AETIC)  

Javier Vendrell (AETIC)  
Mónica M-Lanuza (AETIC)  

Julián Seseña (AETIC)  
Antonio Alfaro (AETIC)  

Theodoros Stamatiadis (IPR HELPDESK)  
Josiane Morel  (EICTA)  
Hans Driessen (EICTA)  
Hugo Gorlias (EICTA)  

 

 

 

Date:  15th – 26th September 2008  
Venue:  AETIC  
 Address: c/ Principe de Vergara 74, 4th floor, Madrid 
 

Date  Day  Time  Topics  Speaker/ 
Potential 
Speaker  

15  Mon  12.00 
13.30 
15.00 
17.00  

Introduction to the Training Session and the ITC 
sector in Spain Presentation of the training session, 
teachers, schedule activities, etc Presentation of AETIC 
LUNCH Introduction to the ITC sector in Spain 
Presentation of R&D system in Spain Closure  

AETIC Mónica 
M-Lanuza Javier 
Vendrell Javier 
Valero Javier 
Vendrell  

 



  

16 Tue  09.30  Funding opportunities in Europe The EU 
institutional framework in R+D and innovation policies. 
The EC, the DG´s  and other relevant bodies 7th 
Framework Programme  

AETIC Mónica 
M-Lanuza Mónica 
M-Lanuza  

  11.00  Coffee Break   
  11.30  CIP, Competitiveness and Innovation Framework Pro-

gramme (ICT PSP) COST ECONTEPLUS  
Mónica M-Lanuza 
Mónica M-Lanuza 
Mónica M-Lanuza  

  13.30  Lunch   
  15.00  SAFER INTERNET PLUS ERA NET EUROSTARS  David Alonso 

David Alonso 
David Alonso  

  16.20  Break   
  16.40  EUREKA, IBEROEKA, …. AAL Calls  David Alonso 

Javier Valero  
  17.45  Closure  Javier Valero  

17 Wed  09.30  FP7: Overview, formal process, types of pro-
jects, roles, structure, financial rules, examples, 
etc.  

AETIC Julián 
Seseña / Antonio 
Alfaro  

  11.00  Coffee Break   
  11.30  FP7   
  13.30  Lunch   
  15.00  FP7   
  16.20  Break   
  16.40  FP7   
  17.45  Closure   

18 Thur  09.30 
11.00  

FP7: Overview, formal process, types of pro-
jects, roles, structure, financial rules, examples, 
etc. Coffee Break  

AETIC Julián 
Seseña / Antonio 
Alfaro  

 



  

  11.30 
13.30 
15.00 
16.20 
16.40 
17.45  

FP7 Lunch FP7 Break FP7 Closure   

19 Frid  9.30  Visit to relevant Spanish companies in the field 
of R&D (pending confirmation)  

 

20 Sat   Free   
21 Sun   Free   
22 Mon  09.30 

11.00 
11.30 
13.30 
15.00 
16.45 
17.00 
18.45  

TRADE AND CONSUMER’S ACQUI ROO, DOHA and 
NTBs Coffee Break ROO, DOHA and NTBs Lunch ROO, 
DOHA and NTBs Break R&D: European and National 
Platforms Closure  

EICTA Hans 
Driessen AETIC 
Julián Seseña / 
Antonio Alfaro  

23 Tues  09.30 
11.00 
11.30 
13.30 
15.00 
16.20 
16.40 
17.45  

IPR in Europe an 7FP Coffee Break IPR Lunch IPR 
Break IPR Closure  

IPR HELPDESK  

24 Wed  09.30 
11.00  

TRADE AND CONSUMER’S ACQUI Copyright levies 
Coffee Break  

EICTA Josiane 
Morel  

 



  
  11.30  Copyright levies  Josiane Morel  
  13.30  Lunch    
  15.00  Review of the Consumer’s Acqui  Hugo Gorlias  
  16.20  Break   
  16.40  Review of the Consumer’s Acqui  Hugo Gorlias  
  17.45  Closure   

25 Thur  09.30  Preparation by the ATOs of a presentation of the 
state of IPR, R&D funded programmes and Trade 
Aqui in their home countries.  

ATOs  

26 Frid  09.30  CLOSURE AND PRESENTATION OF ATOs 
PROJECTS Presentation by ATOs  

AETIC  

  11.00  Coffee Break   
  11.30  Presentation by ATOs   
  13.30  Farewell speech by Juan Gascon   

 


