

Date:15th - 26th September 2008Venue:AETICAddress: c/ Principe de Vergara 74, 4th floor, Madrid

Presenters: Juan Gascón (AETIC) Javier Valero (AETIC) David Alonso (AETIC) Javier Vendrell (AETIC) Mónica M-Lanuza (AETIC) Julián Seseña (AETIC) Antonio Alfaro (AETIC) Theodoros Stamatiadis (IPR HELPDESK) Josiane Morel (EICTA) Hans Driessen (EICTA) Hugo Gorlias (EICTA)

Date	Day	Time	Topics	Speaker/ Potential Speaker
15	Mon	12.00 13.30 15.00 17.00	Introduction to the Training Session and the ITC sector in Spain Presentation of the training session, teachers, schedule activities, etc Presentation of AETIC LUNCH Introduction to the ITC sector in Spain Presentation of R&D system in Spain Closure	AETIC Mónica M-Lanuza Javier Vendrell Javier Valero Javier Vendrell



APROTECH





			·	
16	Tue	09.30	Funding opportunities in Europe The EU	AETIC Mónica
			institutional framework in R+D and innovation policies.	M-Lanuza Mónica
			The EC, the DG's and other relevant bodies 7th	M-Lanuza
			Framework Programme	
		11.00	Coffee Break	
		11.30	CIP, Competitiveness and Innovation Framework Pro-	Mónica M-Lanuza
			gramme (ICT PSP) COST ECONTEPLUS	Mónica M-Lanuza
				Mónica M-Lanuza
		13.30	Lunch	
		15.00	SAFER INTERNET PLUS ERA NET EUROSTARS	David Alonso
				David Alonso
				David Alonso
		16.20	Break	
		16.40	EUREKA, IBEROEKA, AAL Calls	David Alonso
				Javier Valero
		17.45	Closure	Javier Valero
17	Wed	09.30	FP7: Overview, formal process, types of pro-	AETIC Julián
			jects, roles, structure, financial rules, examples,	Seseña / Antonio
			etc.	Alfaro
		11.00	Coffee Break	
		11.30	FP7	
		13.30	Lunch	
		15.00	FP7	
		16.20	Break	
		16.40	FP7	
		17.45	Closure	
18	Thur	09.30	FP7: Overview, formal process, types of pro-	AETIC Julián
10	inar	11.00	jects, roles, structure, financial rules, examples,	Seseña / Antonio
			etc. Coffee Break	Alfaro





		11.30 13.30 15.00 16.20 16.40 17.45	FP7 Lunch FP7 Break FP7 Closure	
19	Frid	9.30	Visit to relevant Spanish companies in the field of R&D (pending confirmation)	
20	Sat		Free	
21	Sun		Free	
22	Mon	09.30 11.00 11.30 13.30 15.00 16.45 17.00 18.45	TRADE AND CONSUMER'S ACQUI ROO, DOHA and NTBs Coffee Break ROO, DOHA and NTBs Lunch ROO, DOHA and NTBs Break R&D: European and National Platforms Closure	EICTA Hans Driessen AETIC Julián Seseña / Antonio Alfaro
23	Tues	09.30 11.00 11.30 13.30 15.00 16.20 16.40 17.45	IPR in Europe an 7FP Coffee Break IPR Lunch IPR Break IPR Closure	IPR HELPDESK
24	Wed	09.30 11.00	TRADE AND CONSUMER'S ACQUI Copyright levies Coffee Break	EICTA Josiane Morel





			y Talecomunicationes de Españs	
		11.30	Copyright levies	Josiane Morel
		13.30	Lunch	
		15.00	Review of the Consumer's Acqui	Hugo Gorlias
		16.20	Break	
		16.40	Review of the Consumer's Acqui	Hugo Gorlias
		17.45	Closure	
25	Thur	09.30	Preparation by the ATOs of a presentation of the	ATOs
			state of IPR, R&D funded programmes and Trade	
			Aqui in their home countries.	
26	Frid	09.30	CLOSURE AND PRESENTATION OF ATOs PROJECTS Presentation by ATOs	AETIC
		11.00	Coffee Break	
		11.30	Presentation by ATOs	
		13.30	Farewell speech by Juan Gascon	